—
C ATALOG
OT Plus change-over switches
One giant leap to progress
•	 Adaptable
•	 Sustainable
•	 Reliable
0

—
OT Plus
Type designation key
Find your perfect fit, fast. Understanding the type code keys below will help you
quickly identify the correct product for your needs. Black padlockable handle is in-
cluded as standard.
OTC ABB change-over switches brand
ABB Brand
OTC 63 B3G2-
Switch size
Indicates the ampere rating [A]
of the product: 16...160 A
S
Generation letter and frame size
G1- Frame 1
G2- Frame 2
G3- Frame 3
Number of poles
3 3 poles
4 4 poles
Mounting and operation
B Base and DIN-rail mounting, front operated
Terminals
S Screw terminals
ABB  CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES – COMPACT DESIGN, HIGH RELIABILITY	 5
0
3
0
2
0
1
—
OT Plus
Exploded view
1. OT Plus change-over switch
2. Padlockable direct handle
3. Auxiliary contact 1NO + 1NC
4. Fixed PE or N terminal
5. Terminal shrouds
1
2
3
4
5
6	 ABB  CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES – COMPACT DESIGN, HIGH RELIABILITY
—
OT Plus change-over switches
Product range
IEC60947-3 OTC16G1- OTC63G2- OTC63G3-
OTC25G1- OTC80G2- OTC80G3-
OTC40G1- OTC100G2- OTC100G3-
OTC63G1- OTC125G3-
OTC160G3-
UL60947-4-1 OTC16G1- OTC63G2-
OTC25G1- OTC80G2-
OTC40G1-
OTC63G1-
UL98 OTC30G3-
OTC60G3-
OTC100G3-
Frame size G1 G2 G3
Switch size 63 80 30 60 63 80 100 125 160
IEC60947-3 lth / lthe 63 A 80 A 40 A 63 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A 160 A
AC22A, <415VAC 63 A 80 A 40 A 63 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A 160 A
AC23A, <415VAC 63 A 80 A 40 A 63 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A 125 A
AC21A, 800VAC 40 A 63 A 80 A 80 A
UL Ampere rating
600VAC
63 A 80 A 30 A 60 A 100 A
UL60947-4-1 UL60947-4-1 UL98
ABB  CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES – COMPACT DESIGN, HIGH RELIABILITY	 7
0
3

1
—
Ordering information
14	 Change-over switches
IEC60947-3 - Operational voltage: <415VAC
Number
of poles
Open air
thermal
current Ith
Copper cable
cross section
Rated operational
currents
AC22A/AC23A
<415VAC
Frame size Type Order code
A mm2 A
3 63 1.5…35 63/63 G2 OTC63G2-3BS 1SCA162734R1001
3 80 1.5…35 80/65 G2 OTC80G2-3BS 1SCA162737R1001
3 63 2.5…70 63/63 G3 OTC63G3-3BS 1SCA162743R1001
3 80 2.5…70 80/80 G3 OTC80G3-3BS 1SCA162745R1001
3 100 2.5…70 100/100 G3 OTC100G3-3BS 1SCA162747R1001
3 125 2.5…70 125/125 G3 OTC125G3-3BS 1SCA162749R1001
3 160 2.5…70 160/125 G3 OTC160G3-3BS 1SCA162751R1001
4 63 1.5…35 63/63 G2 OTC63G2-4BS 1SCA162736R1001
4 80 1.5…35 80/65 G2 OTC80G2-4BS 1SCA162738R1001
4 63 2.5…70 63/63 G3 OTC63G3-4BS 1SCA162744R1001
4 80 2.5…70 80/80 G3 OTC80G3-4BS 1SCA162746R1001
4 100 2.5…70 100/100 G3 OTC100G3-4BS 1SCA162748R1001
4 125 2.5…70 125/125 G3 OTC125G3-4BS 1SCA162750R1001
4 160 2.5…70 160/125 G3 OTC160G3-4BS 1SCA162752R1001
OTC63...80G2-6BS
OTC63…100G3-4BS
—
Front operated change-over switches, base and DIN-rail mounting. IEC60947-3
Including padlockable direct mounted handle, and protected terminal clamps
IP20 from front. External operating handle and shaft are not included.
UL60947-4-1/UL98 - Operational voltage: <600VAC
Number
of poles
General
purpose
amp
rating
Copper wire
range
Horsepower rating 3-phase Type Order code
A AWG
240VAC
HP
480VAC
HP
600VAC
HP
3 30 12-2/0 AWG 10 20 30 OTC30G3-3BS 1SCA162739R1001
3 60 12-2/0 AWG 20 40 50 OTC60G3-3BS 1SCA162741R1001
3 100 12-2/0 AWG 30 50 60 OTC100G3-3BS 1SCA162747R1001
4 30 12-2/0 AWG 10 20 30 OTC30G3-4BS 1SCA162740R1001
4 60 12-2/0 AWG 20 40 50 OTC60G3-4BS 1SCA162742R1001
4 100 12-2/0 AWG 30 50 60 OTC100G3-4BS 1SCA162748R1001
—
Front operated change-over switches, base and DIN-rail mounting. UL60947-4-1/UL98
Including padlockable direct mounted handle, and protected terminal clamps
IP20 from front. External operating handle and shaft are not included.
OTC63...80G2-3BS
OTC30…100G3-4BS
—
OT Plus change-over switches
Ordering information
14	 ABB  CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES – COMPACT DESIGN, HIGH RELIABILITY
IEC60947-3 - Operational voltage: <415VAC
Number
of poles
Open air
thermal
current Ith
Copper cable
cross section
Rated operational
currents
AC22A/AC23A
<415VAC
Frame size Type Order code
A mm2 A
3 63 1.5…35 63/63 G2 OTC63G2-3BS 1SCA162734R1001
3 80 1.5…35 80/65 G2 OTC80G2-3BS 1SCA162737R1001
3 63 2.5…70 63/63 G3 OTC63G3-3BS 1SCA162743R1001
3 80 2.5…70 80/80 G3 OTC80G3-3BS 1SCA162745R1001
3 100 2.5…70 100/100 G3 OTC100G3-3BS 1SCA162747R1001
3 125 2.5…70 125/125 G3 OTC125G3-3BS 1SCA162749R1001
3 160 2.5…70 160/125 G3 OTC160G3-3BS 1SCA162751R1001
4 63 1.5…35 63/63 G2 OTC63G2-4BS 1SCA162736R1001
4 80 1.5…35 80/65 G2 OTC80G2-4BS 1SCA162738R1001
4 63 2.5…70 63/63 G3 OTC63G3-4BS 1SCA162744R1001
4 80 2.5…70 80/80 G3 OTC80G3-4BS 1SCA162746R1001
4 100 2.5…70 100/100 G3 OTC100G3-4BS 1SCA162748R1001
4 125 2.5…70 125/125 G3 OTC125G3-4BS 1SCA162750R1001
4 160 2.5…70 160/125 G3 OTC160G3-4BS 1SCA162752R1001
—
Accessories
17	 Handle knobs
17	 Auxiliary contacts
18	 Additional pole
18	 Terminal shrouds
18	 Parallel connection kits
OHBS9
—
Optional accessories for change-over switches
Ordering information
—
Handle knobs for base and DIN-rail mounted switches
Non padlockable
AUXGB-11
Suitable for switches Frame size Mounting Function Type Order code MOQ
OTC63G2-…OTC100G2-_BS G2
DIN and Base 1NO + 1NC AUXGB-11 1SCA162594R1001 10
OTC30G3-…OTC160G3-_BS G3
—
Auxiliary contacts for OT Plus change-over switches OTC63G2_...160G3_
Snap-on munting to the side of the switch. Mountable on both sides of the switch. Max. 2+2 contacts
blocks (4NO + 4NC). All NO auxiliary contacts have early break function in any mountable position
(NO auxiliary contact opens >20ms before main contacts). Contact numbering according to EN50013
included. Ith = 16 A, cable cross secton max. 2x2.5 mm2 .
ABB  CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES – COMPACT DESIGN, HIGH RELIABILITY	 17
0
3
0
2
0
1
Not possible to be used together with shaft
Suitable for switches Frame size Padlocking Colour Type Order code MOQ
OTC63G2-...OTC80G2- G2
No Black OHBS59/1 1SCA108689R1001 1
No Black OHBS59 1SCA108665R1001 10
OTC30G3-...OTC160G3- G3
No Red OHRS59/1 1SCA108690R1001 1
No Red OHRS59 1SCA108666R1001 10
0
4
PNG2
Fixed neutral pole
Suitable for switches Frame size Marking Type Order code MOQ
OTC63G2-…OTC100G2- G2 N PNG2 1SCA162602R1001 10
OTC30G3-…OTC160G3- G3 N PNG3 1SCA162603R1001 10
PEG3
Protective earth pole
Suitable for switches Frame size Marking Type Order code MOQ
OTC63G2-…OTC100G2- G2 PE PEG2 1SCA162600R1001 10
OTC30G3-…OTC160G3- G3 PE PEG3 1SCA162601R1001 10
Suitable for switches Frame size Colour Poles Type Order code MOQ
OTC63G2-…OTC100G2- G2 Transparent 1 TSG2-1 1SCA162604R1001 10
OTC63G2-…OTC100G2- G2 Transparent 3 TSG2-3 1SCA162605R1001 10
OTC30G3-…OTC160G3- G3 Transparent 1 TSG3-1 1SCA162606R1001 10
OTC30G3-…OTC160G3- G3 Transparent 3 TSG3-3 1SCA162607R1001 10
TSG3-1
TSG3-3
—
Additional pole for base, DIN-rail and door mounted switches
Mountable on both sides of the switch. Suitable for both base and door mounted switches.
—
Terminal shrouds for base, DIN-rail and door mounted switches
Snap-on mounting, mountable on both sides of the switch. Suitable for both base and door
mounted switches. IP2X from front.
OZXA
Suitable for
switches
Cable cross section
mm2 Type Order code
Units/ type
pcs
Weight/
unit
kg
OTC63G2-...OTC80G2
25 3 pole OZXA42 1SCA164225R1001 1 0.06
25 4 pole OZXA43 1SCA164226R1001 1 0.09
OTC30G3-...OTC160G3
50 3 pole OZXA40 1SCA022790R3910 1 0.16
50 4 pole OZXA41 1SCA022790R4040 1 0.24
—
Parallel connection kits
Finger protected connection bars for parallel connection of the upper or lower terminals. The bars
accept additional cables, the maximum size is started below.